The following resolution was offered by Roger Kennedy and seconded by Terry Byers: 

RESOLUTION 

A resolution authorizing Ponchatoula Area Recreation District No. 1 of the Parish of 

Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana to proceed with the issuance of its not to exceed Three 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) of Revenue Bonds, in one or more 

series; providing certain terms of said Bonds; making application to the State Bond 

Commission for approval of said Bonds; appointing Bond Counsel, Independent 

Registered Municipal Advisor and Underwriter/Placement Agent;

[...]

WHEREAS, Ponchatoula Area Recreation District No. 1 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana (the 

“District”), pursuant to the provisions of Section 1430 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as 

amended (the “Act”) desires to incur debt and issue not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($3,500,000) of its Revenue Bonds, in one or more series (the “Bonds”) for the purposes of (i) financing the 

construction and equipping of additional recreation facilities, including, but not limited to, a new multi-purpose 

gymnasium facility located within the District (the “Project”);